## ETAS ID: TM535399

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arden Companies, Inc.		03/29/2017	Corporation: MICHIGAN

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arden Companies, LLC
Street Address:	30400 Telegraph Rd, Suite 200
City:	Bingham Farms
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48025
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87368814	ARDEN COMPANIES
Serial Number:	77975402	ARDEN OUTDOORS
Serial Number:	87892340	ARDEN SELECTIONS
Serial Number:	85203715	EVERBLOC
Serial Number:	78729093	EVERLUXE
Serial Number:	86714372	EVERTRU
Serial Number:	86250896	GLOBALLY CONNECTED. MAINSTREET MADE.
Serial Number:	77980330	GREENER PATH SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85861291	JOURNEY TO YOUR OWN BACKYARD
Serial Number:	87475360	SELECTIONS BY ARDEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6022072183

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6022813733

**Email:** feickstaedt@central.com

**Correspondent Name:** Central Garden & Pet Company

Address Line 1: 301 West Osborn Road
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0950

900509905

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Filomena Eickstaedt
SIGNATURE:	/feickstaedt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019
Total Attachments: 6 source=Arden Companies, Inc. to Arder	Companies, LLC#page1.tif

source=Arden Companies, Inc. to Arden Companies, LLC#page1.tif source=Arden Companies, Inc. to Arden Companies, LLC#page2.tif source=Arden Companies, Inc. to Arden Companies, LLC#page3.tif source=Arden Companies, Inc. to Arden Companies, LLC#page4.tif source=Arden Companies, Inc. to Arden Companies, LLC#page5.tif source=Arden Companies, Inc. to Arden Companies, LLC#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0951

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

ARDEN COMPANIES, INC.

ID Number: 062434

TO

ARDEN COMPANIES, LLC

ID Number: F1412W

received by facsimile transmission on March 29, 2017 is hereby endorsed filed on March 29, 2017, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 29<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

Julia Dase

Julia Dale, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

	CURP	ORATIONS, SE	ECURITIES (	r COMMI	SKUML	JUENDI	NG BUKEAL	,	
ate Received			(FOR	BUREAU U	SE ONLY)				
10 1/2 1 <b>2</b> 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					*				
		This document is af			e Lai				
7		subsequent affective date is stated in the		ys ener receiv	BO				
ame							÷		
	nigman, Mill	er, Schwarlz and Coh	in LEP						
ddress 80 Woodward /	Ave., 2290 F	irst National Building	f		- []		*		
lty	<del></del>	Siale		ZIP Cod	8				
etrolf, MI 4822					EF	ECTIVE DA	re:		
		imed to the name and nont will be returned to					,		
			CERTIFICAT	FD AE AZ	Willeng	est)			r
	For	use by a Corp					manization	9	
		-,					.=	4	
		of Act 264, Public							
onity compani lowing Certific		t 162, Public Acts i version.	or 1962 (nonpro	ou corpora	ions), ine	บแฉษารเฐกษ	o corporadon <del>c</del>	xecutes	เกษ
Before Con									5.7
ilily Name:	IACISIOII	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	* : · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- <i>y</i> :			Entity JD;		a
rden Companie	es, Inc.	y					062434	<i>e</i> *	
<del>4</del>	rai -	D			······································		And Table		
		Domestic Profit C	7			,			
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Domestic Nonpro Streat Address, If		ha one noo	ded in lie	m 9:	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>		
demand to the man		Olicer Modicasi ii	minorchie albit i	are one pro	vided iii ito	III <b>0</b> 4			
27.85	7			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				,	÷ -
27 W.		Foreign Profit Co	rporation					_	
77 <b>**</b>		Foreign Profit Co			3.7				
After Conve					3 °	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	ersion				3 °			*	
ntity Name:					3.°			8 7	*
ntily Name:		Foreign Nonprolit	t Corporallon		3 °	**		*	
ntily Name:			t Corporallon					*	
ntily Name: den Companie		Foreign Nonprolit	t Corporation					\$	
ntity Name: den Companie indicate (X)	s, LLC	Foreign Nonprofit  Domestic Profit Co	t Corporation orporation fit Corporation					* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
ntity Name: den Companie indicate (X)		Foreign Nonprolit  Domestic Prolit Co	t Corporation orporation fit Corporation						
After Conventity Name: Iden Companie Indicate (X) Entity Type	s, LLC	Foreign Nonprofit  Domestic Profit Co	t Corporation orporation fit Corporation rporation	A Section of the sect					
ntily Name: den Companie Indicate (X)	s,LLC	Poreign Nonprofit  Domestic Profit Co  Domestic Nonprofit  Foreign Profit Cor  Foreign Nonprofit	t Corporation forporation reporation Corporation						
ntily Name: den Companie Indicate (X)	s, LLC	Poreign Nonprofit  Domestic Profit Co  Domestic Nonprof  Foreign Profit Cor	t Corporation forporation reporation Corporation	any any					
ntily Name: den Companie Indicate (X)	s,LLC	Poreign Nonprofit  Domestic Profit Co  Domestic Nonprofit  Foreign Profit Cor  Foreign Nonprofit	t Corporation forporation fit Corporation reporation Corporation Liability Compa	-					

03/29/2017 2:50PM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0953

Michigan Limited Liability Company Act	
beat Address.	
dien Address:	
30400 Telegraph Road, Suite 200, Binghem Farms	s, MJ 48025
Principal Place of Business: 30400 Telegraph Road, Suite 200, Bingham Farms	. ID 4900E
50400 Telegraph Road, dulle 200, brigham Farms	Cavor in the
	and the second s
l. Complete only if converting a profit com	poration.
Designation and number of outstanding shares	s in each class and series 6,344 shares of Common Stock
indicate class and series of shares entitled to	vote Common Stock
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a c	class, If anyN/A
If the number of shares is subject to change pr occur is as follows:	rior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may
	N/A
Designation and number of outstanding share: Indicate class of shares entitled to vote	corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.  s in each class
Designation and number of outstanding share: Indicate class of shares entitled to vote	s in each class
Designation and number of outstanding share Indicate class of shares entitled to vote	s in each class
Designation and number of outstanding share indicate class of shares entitled to vote	s in each class
Designation and number of outstanding share indicate class of shares entitled to vote	lass, if any
Designation and number of outstanding share indicate class of shares entitled to vote	lass, if anylass, if any _
Designation and number of outstanding share indicate class of shares entitled to vote	lass, if anylass, if any _
Designation and number of outstanding share indicate class of shares entitled to vote	lass, if anylass,
Designation and number of outstanding share indicate class of shares entitled to vote	lass, if anylass, if any _

03/29/2017 2:50PM (GMT-04:00)

<ol> <li>The manner and basis of conv interests or obligations of the s include ownership interests or of cash and other consideration</li> </ol>	surviving bus obligations o	iness organi	ization, into c	cash, Into oth	er consideratio	n that may
At the Effective Time, the outstandin Corporation shall be converted into	g shares of C 100% of the n	common Stock	k of the Corpo	ration held by limited liab(lib	the sole shareho company.	lder of the
en e	60 v					
						96
κ.			v			
			<u> ئىنىنى ئىرنى</u>	<del></del>		
(Complete only if a later effective) Odays after the receipt of this				of filling. The	e date must be	no more than
			<del></del>			
e conversion is effective on the	day of	<u> </u>				
					*	
. The assumed names being tra			the remainin	ı <b>g</b> effective p	eriod of the Cel	tilicate of
Assumed Name on file prior to	) Mie Couveu	sion are:		****		v
Assumed Name				Ex	piration Date	
			1		,	
					·-	
	ř.					:
				*****	and an enter a second or	·
AT 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1		er er	A*			* X
		<del></del>				* <del>//*</del> *//
The converting corporation's resurviving business organization		essumed na	ıme(s) to be	used as new	assumed nam	e(s) of the
Assumed Name		,		Exj	oiration Date	<del>anne in Alabana</del> and Alabana
		en <sup>a</sup>			2 3	A. A.
	<del> </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
						,
	1 7 7 9 1	ging to the state of the state	12		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
*						
					<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	

03/29/2017 2:50PM (GMT-04:0D)

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic. Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

e corporation has na ectors in accordance	ol yel commenced bush	nora kasasil	nasin VIUX	
ectors in accordanc	TO With Spellan TAE/41/-	11000, 1100 1101	Issued any	e incorporators of the converting domestic corporation shares or memberships, and has not elected a board
anad this	THE PERSON IN A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	d) of the Act.		
ionad this				
31100 1110	day of		··, .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	-Ne			
				•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Signature of Incorporator)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Signature of incorporator)
	(Type or Print Name)	<del></del>		(Type of Print Name)
	1-2F-2 At 1 Heretagning	ř.		ti kha ne Lawit indulah
				4
4	Signature of Incorporator)	<u> </u>		(Signature of Incorporator)
				•
	(Type or Print Name)			Type of Print Nume)
	fritto or ever rigities			(1) Abs of Equit (18889)
			<del></del>	
loned (bis291h	day of	March		2017
ligned (his <u>291h</u>	day of	March		2017
ilgned (his <u>291h</u>	day of	March	Ru	111 A M
ligned (hřs <u>291h</u>	day of	March	Ву	(Signification Action than the action of Agents)
ligned (hřs <u>29ih</u>	day of	March	By	(Signature colecutionized Critical of Agent)
ligned (his <u>29ih</u>	day of	March	By	All D.M
ilgned (hřs <u>29ìh</u>	day of	March	By	(Signature of Authorized Officer of Agent) Seche, Chairman
ilgned (hřs <u>29ìh</u>	day of	March	ByRoberi	(Signature of Authorized Officer of Agent) Seche, Chairman
		March	ByRoberi	(Signature of Authorized Officer of Agent) Seche, Chairman
	day of	March  i forelgn:	ByRoberi	(Signature of Authorized Officer of Agent) Sache, Chairman
omplete only if the c	converting corporation is			(Signature coldinhorized critical of Agent) Sachs, Chairman (Type of Phrit Name)
omplete only if the c	converting corporation is			(Signature of Authorized Officer of Agent) Sache, Chairman
omplete only if the c	converting corporation is			(Signature coldinhorized critical of Agent) Sachs, Chairman (Type of Phrit Name)
complete only if the converting of the convertin	converting corporation is rsion was adopted and s ng foreign corporation.			(Signature coldinhorized critical of Agent) Sachs, Chairman (Type of Phrit Name)
omplete only if the c	converting corporation is			(Signature coldinhorized critical of Agent) Sachs, Chairman (Type of Phrit Name)
complete only if the converting of the convertin	converting corporation is rsion was adopted and s ng foreign corporation.		approva) in	(Signature coldinhorized critical of Agent) Sachs, Chairman (Type of Phrit Name)
complete only if the converting of the convertin	converting corporation is rsion was adopted and s ng foreign corporation.			(Signature coldinhorized critical of Agent) Sachs, Chairman (Type of Phrit Name)
complete only if the converting of the convertin	converting corporation is rsion was adopted and s ng foreign corporation.		approva) in	(Signature calculated diffication Agent)  Sachs, Chairman (Type or Phili Name)  the manner required by the law governing the internal
complete only if the converting of the convertin	converting corporation is rsion was adopted and s ng foreign corporation.		approva) in	(Signature calculated diffication Agent)  Sachs, Chairman (Type or Phili Name)  the manner required by the law governing the internal

03/29/2017 2:50PM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0956

CONFORMIT	NS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LI	ULATORY AFFAIRS CENSING BUREAU	1
ale Received	(FOR BUREAU USE	DNLY)	
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 80 days effer received date its stated in the document.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
iame Sayle Alken, Honigman, Miller	, Schwartz and Cohn LLP		
uddress 180 Woodward Ave., 2290 Fir	si National Buildino		
Ny	State ZIP Code	11 .	
Detroji, Mil 48228	and the state of t	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Dogument will be return  If loft blank, dogument	and to the name and address you enter above.		
	TICLES OF ORGANIZATION		
	Domestic Limited Liability Companies information and instructions on reverse side)		·
	Act 72 Dublic Acts of 4002 the underglande ave	nutan iba fallaudan Artialaar	
	ALT &S, FOORD ACID DI 1385, IND UNDERSIGNED EAS	coles me lonowing Ameles.	
RTICLE 1	lity company is: Arden Companies, LLC	coles the londwing Atholes.	
RTICLE I The name of the limited liabil RTICLE II he purpose or purposes for		engage in any activity within t	ne purposes for
RTICLE I The name of the limited liabil RTICLE II The purpose or purposes for Thich a limited liability compa	lity company is: Arden Compenies, LLC which the limited liability company is formed is to	engage in any activity within t	ne purposes for
RTICLE I The name of the limited liabil RTICLE II he purpose or purposes for high a limited liability compa	lity company is: Arden Compenies, LLC which the limited liability company is formed is to	engagé in any activity wilhin t mpany Aut of Michigan.	ne purposes for
RTICLE I The name of the limited liabil RTICLE II he purpose or purposes for high a timited liability companion RTICLE III The duration of the limited II	ity company is: Arden Companies, LLC which the limited liability company is formed is to may be formed under the Limited Liability Co	engagé in any activity wilhin t mpany Aut of Michigan.	ue bulboses for
RTICLE II he purpose or purposes for hich a limited liability compa  RTICLE III The duration of the limited li  RTICLE IV	lity company is: Arden Companies, LLC which the limited liability company is formed is to any may be formed under the Limited Liability Co	engage in any activity within t mpany Aut of Michigan. ual	ne purposes for
RTICLE I The name of the limited liabil RTICLE II he purpose or purposes for high a limited liability compa  RTICLE III The duration of the limited liability RTICLE IV	ity company is: Arden Companies, LLC which the limited liability company is formed is to may be formed under the Limited Liability Co	engage in any activity within t mpany Aut of Michigan. ual	ue bulboses for
RTICLE I The name of the limited liabil RTICLE II The purpose or purposes for thich a timited liability companion of the limited liability.  RTICLE III RTICLE IV The name of the resident. The street address of the	ity company is: Arden Companies, LLC which the limited liability company is formed is to any may be formed under the Limited Liability Co ability company if other then perpetual (s: perpet agent at the registered office is:	engage in any activity within t mpany Aut of Michigan. val nt Solutions, Inc.	he purposes for
RTICLE I The name of the limited liabil RTICLE II The purpose or purposes for thich a limited liability companion of the limited liability RTICLE IV  The name of the resident	ity company is: Arden Companies, LLC which the limited liability company is formed is to any may be formed under the Limited Liability Co ability company if other then perpetual (s: perpet agent at the registered office is:	engage in any activity within t mpany Aut of Michigan. ual	
RTICLE I The name of the limited liabil RTICLE II he purpose or purposes for hich a timited liability compatible at the limited liability compatible.  RTICLE III RTICLE IV  The name of the resident cases of the street address of the page 1285 S. Michigan Rd., (Street Address)	ity company is: Arden Companies, LLC which the limited liability company is formed is to any may be formed under the Limited Liability Company if other then perpetual is: perpetagent at the registered office is:  Registered Age location of the registered office is:	engage in any activity within t mpany Aut of Michigan. val nt Solutions, Inc.	46827
RTICLE I The name of the limited liabil RTICLE II The purpose or purposes for thich a timited flability compatible at the limited flability compatible.  RTICLE III RTICLE IV The name of the resident the street address of the 2285 S. Michigan Rd., (Street Address)	ity company is: Arden Companies, LLC which the limited liability company is formed is to may be formed under the Limited Liability Co ability company if other then perpetual (s: perpet agent at the registered office is: location of the registered office is: Eaton Rapids (city) e registered office if different than above:	engage in any activity within t mpany Aut of Michigan. val nt Solutions, Inc.	46827

03/29/2017 2:50PM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0957